

Reply of App Fritz

No. 35740-2

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

EDDIE BLOOR and EVA BLOOR, husband)	
and wife,)	Lewis County Circuit
Respondents,)	Court Case No.
v.)	05 2 00628 3
)	
ROBERT A. FRITZ and CHARMAINE A.)	
FRITZ, and the marital community comprised)	
thereof; LANCE MILLER, a single person;)	
LAM MANAGEMENT, INC., a Washington)	
corporation, dba ALLEN & ASSOCIATES)	
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT; LC)	
REALTY, INC., a Washington corporation)	
dba WINDERMERE REAL)	
ESTATE/ALLEN & ASSOCIATES;)	
)	
Appellants,)	
and)	
)	
COWLITZ COUNTY, a political subdivision)	
of the State of Washington,)	
Defendant.)	
)	

FILED
 10-2-07
 10:30 AM
 LEHNER & RODRIGUES
 ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS FRITZ

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS FRITZ

Michael A. Lehner, WSB #14189
 LEHNER & RODRIGUES
 Attorneys for Appellants Fritz

1150 Crown Plaza
 1500 S.W. First Avenue
 Portland, Oregon 97201-5834
 Telephone: (503) 226-2225

pm 10-2-07

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

INTRODUCTION	1
A. ALL ERRORS AND ISSUES HAVE BEEN PRESERVED	1
1. The Legal Basis for the Negligent Misrepresentation Claim was Challenged at the Trial Court	2
2. All Assignments of Error Were Argued in the Opening Brief	5
3. Monetary Damages were Awarded Based on a Tort Theory and Not a Contract Theory	6
4. Matters Outside the Record Should be Disregarded by This Court	7
B. THERE IS NO LEGAL AUTHORITY TO SUPPORT THE AWARD OF CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES	7
1. The Economic Loss Rule Precludes Recovery	8
2. The Evidence Does not Support the Tort of Fraudulent Concealment	9
C. THE AWARD OF ATTORNEY FEES MUST BE REVERSED	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Alejandro v. Bull</i> , 159 Wn2d 674, 153 P3d 864 (2007)	4, 7, 8, 9
<i>Atherton Condominium Apartment Owners Ass'n v. Blume Development Co.</i> , 115 Wn. 2d 506, 799 P.2d 250 (1990)	10
<i>Commerce Bancorp, Inc. v. BK International Insurance Brokers, Ltd.</i> , 490 F. Supp. 2d 556 (D.N.J. 2007)	3, 4
<i>Kastanis v. Education Employees Credit Union</i> , 122 Wn2d 483, 859 P2d 26 (1994)	12
<i>Onita Pacific Corp. v. Trustees of Bronson</i> , 315 Or. 149, 843 P.2d 890 (1992)	4
<i>Perfumeria Ultra, S.A. de C.V. v. Miami Customs Service, Inc.</i> , 231 F. Supp. 2d 1218 (S.D. Fla. 2002)	4
<i>Sloan v. Thompson</i> , 128 Wn. App. 776, 115 P.3d 1009 (2005)	10
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 108 Wn. App. 774, 31 P.3d 43 (2001)	2
<i>Taliesen Corp. v. Razore Land Co.</i> , 135 Wn. App. 106, 144 P.3d 1185 (2006)	11
<i>The Conveyor Company v. Sunsource Technology Services, Inc.</i> , 398 F. Supp. 2d 992 (N.D. Iowa 2005)	4
<i>Valley Forge Convention and Visitors Bureau v. Visitor's Services, Inc.</i> , 28 F. Supp. 2d 947 (E.D. Pa. 1998)	4
<i>Van Dinter v. Orr</i> , 157 Wn. 2d 329, 138 P.3d 608 (2006)	4
<i>Weems v. North Franklin School District</i> , 109 Wn. App. 767, 779, 37 P.3d 354, 360 (2002)	4, 7
<i>Wilson v. Horsley</i> , 137 Wn. 2d 500, 974 P.2d 316 (1999)	2, 3
